
409 

331 
272 

61 
74 
79 

38 
26 

143 1771  
31 868 69 

Household Income 
Urkder $25K 

$25K $44.9K 
$45K and over 

348 

326 

185 

134 

30 70 

32 

25 

135 

478 
197 

197 

68 

75 
81 

TABLE 3 

HOW VVELL INFORMED ON WORLD 
AFFAIRS AND FOREIGN POLICY ISSUES 

Total Respondents 

How Well Informed  
Very Welli Not 'Very/ 

Base 	Sornewhat Not At All  
1011. 	70% 	30% 

Involvement in International Issues 

Active in past year 

Not active in past year 

Me.  

18 - 34 yea,rs 
35 - 54 years 

55 years and over 

Education 

Grade school or less 

Some/completed high school 

Some/completed vocational/college 

Some/completed university 
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