TABLE 3
HOW WELL INFORMED ON WORLD
AFFAIRS AND FOREIGN POLICY ISSUES

•		How Well Informed	
		Very Well/	Not Very/
•	Base	Somewhat	Not At All
Total Respondents	1011	70%	30%
Involvement in International Issues			<u></u> .
Active in past year	143	77	23)
Not active in past year	868	69	31
Age		_	
18 - 34 years	409	62)	38
35 - 54 years	331	74	26
55 years and over	272	79	21)
Household Income			
Under \$25K	348	66	34
\$25K - \$44.9K	326	<u>70</u>	30
\$45K and over	185	77	(23)
Education		_	
Grade school or less	135	<u>56</u>	44
Some/completed high school	478	68	32
Some/completed vocational/college	197	<u>.75</u>	25
Some/completed university	197	81	19)